

January 18th 2016.

At'n :

COROMANDEL AGRONEGOCIOS DE MÉXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

Y /o

Lic. Ana Rodríguez.

DIRECTORA GENERAL MEXIC6

This report describes the main findings and recommendations as well as the opinion on the financial figures of the company COROMANDEL AGRONEGOCIOS DE MÉXICO, S.A. DE C.V.; the period from 1 January to 31 December 2015 exercise.

As part of the audit process was carried out selective review operations and documentaries backups, financial and accounting operations held by the company that were displayed at the offices of the same, which were reinstated at the time.

It is concluded that the figures reveal the financial statements are reasonable, within the selective sample taken based on testing internal control and compliance, held on document owned by the company which allowed me the access.


L.C. EDUARDO TÉLLEZ E.
AUDITOR

LIC. JUANA CRUZ ALVARADO
REPRESENTANTE LEGAL
ENTERADO

LIC. ANA RÓDRIGUEZ
ADMINISTRADORA
ENTERADO

ASESORIA
Asesoría en el uso de la tecnología

216

ULTIMOS AL 31 DE DICIEMBRE DE 2015

ESTADO DE RESULTADOS ACUMULADOS RESULTS JANUARY TO DECEMBER

31/12/2017
M.C. Eduardo Yélez Estrada
Auditor

L. en C. Diana Cortés Monroy
 Responsable del Área Comercial y de
 Marketing

Dr. Juan Cruz Alvarado
Representante legal

JULIO	\$ 143,550.00	-	\$ 143,550.00
JULIO	\$ 143,550.00	-	\$ 287,100.00
JULIO	\$ 47,850.00	-	\$ 334,950.00
JULIO	\$ 96,525.00	-	\$ 431,475.00
AGOSTO	\$ -	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 335,775.00



COROMANDEL AGRONEGOCIOS DE MÉXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

ASESORIA
del capital de México

L.C. EDUARDO TELLEZ ESTRADA
CONSULTOR

Notes to the Financial Statements 2015

	Deposits	Withdrawal	Balance
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ -	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 287,925.00
OCTUBRE	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 191,400.00	\$ 140,775.00
NOVIEMBRE	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 181,425.00
DICIEMBRE	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 48,675.00	\$ 221,250.00
		T.C. 17.3398	\$ 3,836,430.75
QUIMICA LUCAVA SA DE CV			
JULIO	\$ 51,150.00	\$ -	\$ 51,150.00
OCTUBRE	\$ 46,500.00		\$ 97,650.00
DICIEMBRE		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 67,650.00
		T.C. 17.3398	\$ 1,173,037.47
SINTESIS Y FORMULACIONES DE ALTA TECNOLOGIA SA DE CV			
JUNIO	\$ 48,675.00	-	\$ 48,675.00
OCTUBRE		48,675.0000	\$ -
NOVIEMBRE	\$ 45,000.00	-	\$ 45,000.00
DICIEMBRE			
		T.C. 17.3398	\$ 780,291.00
INGENIERIA INDUSTRIAL SA DE CV			
AGOSTO	\$ 40,345.00	-	\$ 40,345.00
OCTUBRE		40,325.0000	\$ 20.00
		T.C. 17.3398	\$ 346.80
NUFARM GRUPO MEXICO S DE RL DE CV			
JUNIO	\$ -	\$ 609,180.00	\$ 609,180.00
AGOSTO	\$ 93,720.00	\$ -	\$ 515,460.00
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 159,449.23	## \$ 118,635.00	\$ 474,645.77
OCTUBRE	\$ 368,030.00	\$ 75,915.77	\$ 182,531.54
NOVIEMBRE		\$ 172,800.00	\$ 355,331.54
DICIEMBRE	\$ 158,500.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 325,831.54
		T.C. 17.3398	\$ 5,649,853.74
AGROQUIMICOS CORITA S.A. DE C.V.			
NOVIEMBRE	\$ 85,206.64	\$ -	\$ 85,206.64
DICIEMBRE	\$ 7,505.00	\$ -	\$ 92,711.64
			\$ 92,711.64



COROMANDEL AGRONEGOCIOS DE MÉXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

ASESORIA
Integrada

L.C. EDUARDO IELLEZ ESTRADA
CONSULTOR

Notes to the Financial Statements 2015

	Deposít	Withdrawal	Balance
OCTUBRE	\$ 368,030.00		\$ 106,615.77
NOVIEMBRE		\$ 172,800.00	\$ 279,415.77
DICIEMBRE	\$ 158,500.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 249,915.77
		T.C. 17.3398	\$ 4,333,489.47
			\$ 4,333,489.47

EXPLANATION 8

SUNDRY CREDITORS

ING. ANA RODRIGUEZ

ABRIL	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 222,479.82	\$ 139,269.50
MAYO	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 122,169.47	\$ 169,438.97
JUNIO	\$ 253,690.94	\$ 106,506.25	\$ 22,254.28
JULIO	\$ 39,936.88	\$ 31,109.56	\$ 14,326.96
AGOSTO	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,522.00	\$ 15,848.96
AGOSTO	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,985.62	\$ 36,834.58
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,697.01	\$ 11,531.59
OCTUBRE	\$ 45,053.59	\$ 36,036.59	\$ 2,514.59
NOVIEMBRE	\$ 17,514.59	\$ 20,821.67	\$ 5,821.67
DICIEMBRE	\$ 35,083.49	\$ 29,261.82	\$ -

EXPLANATION 10

TAXES TO COVER

ISR RET X HONORARIOS

JUNIO	\$ -	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 29,430.00
JULIO	\$ -	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 49,050.00
AGOSTO	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 39,240.00
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 19,620.00	\$ -	\$ 19,620.00
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 9,810.00	\$ -	\$ 9,810.00
OCTUBRE	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 19,620.00
NOVIEMBRE	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 9,810.00
DICIEMBRE	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 23,602.86	\$ 23,602.86

IVA RET X HONORARIOS

JUNIO	\$ -	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 31,392.00
JULIO	\$ -	\$ 20,928.00	\$ 52,320.00
AGOSTO	\$ 20,928.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 41,856.00
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 20,928.00	\$ -	\$ 20,928.00
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 10,464.00	\$ -	\$ 10,464.00
OCTUBRE	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 20,928.00	\$ 20,928.00
NOVIEMBRE	\$ 20,928.00	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 10,464.00



COROMANDEL AGRONEGOCIOS DE MÉXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

ASESORIA
Integrada

L.C. EDUARDO TELLEZ ESTRADA
CONSULTOR

Notes to the Financial Statements

2015

	Deposit	Withdrawal	Balance
			\$ 11,532,571.39
EXPLANATION 3			
VAT PER CREDIT			
FEBRERO	\$ 1,065.20	\$ -	\$ 1,065.20
JUNIO	\$ 2,272.80	\$ -	\$ 3,338.00
JUNIO	\$ 3,440.00	\$ -	\$ 6,778.00
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 7,466.88	\$ -	\$ 14,244.88
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ -	\$ 1,911.17	\$ 12,333.71
OCTUBRE		\$ 10,268.51	\$ 2,065.20
NOVIEMBRE		\$ -	\$ 2,065.20
DICIEMBRE		\$ 1,019.20	\$ 1,046.00
EXPLANATION 4			
VAT CREDITABLE			
ABRIL	\$ 25,535.93	\$ -	\$ 261,516.48
MAYO	\$ 20,573.31	\$ -	\$ 282,089.79
JUNIO	\$ 22,655.85	\$ -	\$ 304,745.64
JULIO	\$ 35,464.55	\$ -	\$ 340,210.29
AGOSTO	\$ 18,692.29	\$ -	\$ 358,902.58
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 4,782.60	\$ -	\$ 363,685.18
OCTUBRE	\$ 45,376.09		\$ 409,061.27
NOVIEMBRE	\$ 21,966.99		\$ 431,028.26
DICIEMBRE	53,143.43		\$ 484,171.69
EXPLANATION 5			
TAX ADVANCED			
ISR PROVISIONAL PAYMENTS			
ABRIL	\$ 4,165.00	\$ -	\$ 232,716.00
JUNIO	\$ 243,044.00	\$ -	\$ 475,760.00
JULIO	\$ 10,237.00	\$ -	\$ 485,997.00
AGOSTO	\$ 26,282.00	\$ -	\$ 512,279.00
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 5,471.00	\$ -	\$ 517,750.00
OCTUBRE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 517,750.00
NOVIEMBRE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 517,750.00
DICIEMBRE	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 517,750.00
IEPS POR RETENER			
ABRIL	\$ -	\$ 105,736.21	\$ 45,841.57
JUNIO	\$ -	\$ 41,172.38	\$ 4,669.19



COROMANDEL AGRONEGOCIOS DE MÉXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

ASESORIA
Legal DE NEGOCIOS

L.C. EDUARDO VELLEZ ESTRADA
CONSULTOR

Notes to the Financial Statements 2015

		Deposit	Withdrawal	Balance
IEPS RETENIDO				
	ABRIL	\$ -	\$ 15,697.71	\$ -
	JUNIO	\$ 41,172.38	\$ -	\$ 41,172.38
				\$ 563,591.57
EXPLANATION 6				
COMPUTERS				
LÁTOP IDEAPAD NOTEBOOK U410	ABRIL	\$ 10,750.00		\$ 10,750.00
MULTIFUNCIONAL E IMPRESORA	JULIO	\$ 4,540.22		\$ 15,290.22
EXPLANATION 7				
NATIONAL SUPPLIERS				
NUFARM GRUPO MEXICO S DE RL DE CV (M.N.)				
	ENERO	\$ 24,244.00	\$ 201,107.14	\$ 176,863.14
	FEBRERO	\$ 54,520.00	\$ -	\$ 122,343.14
	MARZO	\$ 40,660.89	\$ -	\$ 81,682.25
	ABRIL	\$ 81,682.25	\$ -	\$ 0.00
	JUNIO	\$ -	\$ 16,477.80	\$ 16,477.80
	JUNIO	\$ -	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 41,417.80
	SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 13,855.98	\$ 54,134.88	\$ 81,696.70
	OCTUBRE	\$ 81,696.70		\$ 0.00
	NOVIEMBRE		\$ 7,389.20	\$ 7,389.20
	DICIEMBRE	\$ 7,389.20		\$ 0.00
			\$	\$ 288,715.05
NUFARM GRUPO MEXICO S DE RL DE CV (USD)				
	ENERO	\$ -	\$ 93,555.00	\$ 382,270.05
	FEBRERO	\$ 95,851.80	\$ -	\$ 286,418.25
	MARZO	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ 246,418.25
	ABRIL	\$ 145,916.25	\$ -	\$ 100,502.00
	MAYO	\$ -	\$ 46,860.00	\$ 147,362.00
	JUNIO	\$ 147,051.70	\$ -	\$ 0.00
	JUNIO	\$ -	\$ 609,180.00	\$ 609,180.00
	AGOSTO	\$ 93,720.00	\$ -	\$ 515,460.00
	SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 46,860.00	\$ 61,215.00	\$ 529,815.00
	SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 46,850.00	\$ 57,420.00	\$ 540,385.00
	SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 46,860.00	\$ -	\$ 493,525.00
	SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 9,834.00	\$ -	\$ 483,691.00
	SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 9,045.23	\$ -	\$ 474,645.77



COROMANDEL AGRONEGOCIOS DE MÉXICO, S.A. DE C.V.

ASESORIA
Integral de servicios

L.C. EDUARDO TELLEZ ESTRADA
CONSULTOR

Notes to the Financial Statements 2015

	Deposit	Withdrawal	Balance
DICIEMBRE	\$ 10,464.00	\$ 25,176.38	\$ 25,176.38
ISR POR PAGAR			\$ 6,293.00
ABRIL	\$ 6,293.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 4,165.00
MAYO	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,165.00
JUNIO	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 243,044.00	\$ 243,044.00
JULIO	\$ -	\$ 10,237.00	\$ 253,281.00
AGOSTO	\$ -	\$ 26,282.00	\$ 279,563.00
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 10,237.00	\$ -	\$ 269,326.00
SEPTIEMBRE	\$ 243,044.00	\$ 5,471.00	\$ 31,753.00
OCTUBRE	\$ 31,753.00	\$ -	\$ -
IEPS CAUSADO			
JULIO	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.00
IEPS POR PAGAR			\$ 44,972.73
MARZO	\$ 57,378.77	\$ 41,744.77	\$ 29,338.73
ABRIL	\$ 148,047.92	\$ 170,796.71	\$ 52,087.52
MAYO	\$ -	\$ 48,384.68	\$ 100,472.20
JUNIO	\$ 97,748.00	\$ -	\$ 2,724.20
			\$ 54,751.20
EXPLANATION 11			
EQUITY		\$	
SABERO ORGANICS GUJARAT LIMITE	\$ -	\$ 49,999.00	\$ 49,999.00
SABERO AUSTRALIA PTY	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
EXPLANATION 12			
CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FUTURE CAPITAL INCREASES			
SABERO ORGANICS GUJARAT LIMITE			
EXPLANATION 12			
DECEMBER INCREASE SOCIAL CAPITAL	\$ -	\$ 14,990.00	US \$ 14,990.00
		T.C. 12.6199	\$ 189,172.59
FEBRERO		\$ 19,985.00	\$ 19,985.00
		T.C. \$ 13.03	\$ 260,305.11
			\$ 449,477.70